
Recent advances in Pelvic Floor Reconstructive Surgery
7-8 July 2017 - Umberto I Hospital - Enna, Italy

MIPS Educational Course

This course is accredited for 150 participants: Physicians (Gynecology, Urology, Phisical Medicine and Rehabilitation, Surgery, Neurology),   
Physiotherapists, Nurses and Midwives.
Italian CME credits assignment is subject to: proof of attendance 90% of the event, return of the event evaluation form and positive outcome of the 
final evaluation test, for which each participant shall answer properly at 75% of the proposed questions.
An application has been made to the EACCME for CME accreditation of this event for Physicians (Gynecology, Urology, Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation, Surgery, Neurology), Physiotherapists, Nurses and Midwives.

ITALIAN CME & UEMS ACCREDITATION

ACCOMMODATION
Please contact the organizing secretariat to check availability and rooms reservation at mips@defoe.it.

Physicians - MIPS Members 200,00 € Physioterapists, Nurses, Midwives - MIPS Members 100,00 €

Physioterapists, Nurses, Midwives - Non MIPS Members   180,00 €

* Registration fees are VAT exempted and include: course materials, certificate of attendance, CME forms and CME credits if applicable, Coffee break and Lunch.

REGISTRATION FEES

Physicians - Non MIPS Members 280,00 €

HOW TO REGISTER 
Please register online at www.defoe.it or send the registration form by fax (+39.0523.1860018) or email (ad@defoe.it) with proof of 
payment no later than 30 June 2017.

Scientific Chair: Diaa Rizk
Host Chairs: Biagio Adile, Giuseppe La Ferrera

EURO MEDICAL FARM
FARMITALIA
HAUORA MED
JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL
MEDIGEST

Organizing Secretariat
Italian CME Provider nr. 199

Via San Giovanni, 20      29121 Piacenza
Tel. +39.0523.338391    Fax +39.0523.1860018

mips@defoe.it
www.defoe.it

Diaa Rizk - President
Mauro Cervigni - Chair of Executive Board
Carlos Errando - Vice President
Safwat Tosson - Tresurer
Adolf Lukanovic - General Secretary

Biagio Adile - Past President
Fulya Dökmeci - Chair, Education Committee
Themos Grigoriadis - Chair, Scientific Committee
Eric Bautrant - Chair, Meetings Committee
Natalia Trotta - Executive Director

MIPS EXECUTIVE BOARD & COMMITTEES

LOCAL ORGANISING COMMITTEE

B. BRAUN
C.BUA
COMPUMED EUROPE
DIMED
EB NEURO
ERBORISTERIA L’ERBA BUONA

SPONSORS & EXHIBITORS

Graziella Cammarata
Giovanni Falsone
Giorgio Gugliotta

Antonino Papotto
Patrizia Speciale

NEW MEDICAL IMAGING
PANZICA
PHYSION
SILICONCAT
SOFAR

SUNMEDICAL



Registration08.00 - 08.45

Surgical anatomy of the pelvic floor: basic concepts and anatomical landmarks G. Cucinella
Pregnancy, vaginal birth and the pelvic floor: is primary prevention possible? D. Rizk
Prevention, diagnosis and repair of obstetric juries to the pelvic floor A. Bucolo
Out of Africa: management of obstetric vesico-vaginal fistula in Mediterranean countries I. Vaz
Discussion 

09.00
09.20
09.40
10.00
10.20

08.45 Introduction and Welcome
D. Rizk, B. Adile, G. La Ferrera

MIPS Educational Course
Recent advances in Pelvic Floor Reconstructive Surgery

Friday, 7 July 2017

Session 1 | The Female Pelvic Floor - President: Paolo Scollo
Moderators: M. Cervigni, L. Lo Presti

09.00 - 10.30

Mesh repair of POP in 2017 after the FDA warning                                                                                                   G. La Ferrera 
Laparoscopic and robotic approaches to repair of POP                                                                                                M. Cervigni 
Traditional Repair of POP 2017: the evidence                                                                                                                      D. Rizk 
Surgical approach to apical POP repair              P. Palma 
Management of advanced and recurrent POP            M. Serati 
The uterus: victim or cause ? Role of hysterectomy in the surgical management of POP L. Alio
POP Suspension: surgical rationale, indications and repair techniques A. Longo
Discussion

11.00
11.30
12.00
12.30
12.50
13.10
13.30
13.50

Session 2 | Surgical management of Pelvic Organ Prolapse (POP) - President: Emmanuel Delorme
Moderators: G. Bonanno, S. Caudullo

11.00 - 14.00

Session 3 | Live Surgery - President: Giuseppe Ettore
Moderators: S. Incandela, R. La Spina, A. Rapisarda 
Discussants: S. D’Asta, C. Salvaggio, A. Tarascio, G. Torrisi
Surgeons
M. Cervigni, E. Delorme, G. La Ferrera, P. Palma, G. Paradisi, S. Sawalhe

15.00 - 19.30

Session 4 | Surgical management of female Urinary incontinence [UI] - President: Diaa Rizk
Moderators: M.R. D’Anna, M. R. Falco Abramo, F. La Mantia

09.00 - 11.20

Urodynamic studies for UI: when and why? M. Serati
Pelvic Floor Ultrasound: transperineal, endovaginal and endaoanal imaging G. Gugliotta
The surgical treatment of Stress UI: an update G. Paradisi
The surgical treatment of combined Stress UI and POP S. Sawalhe
Urethral Bulking Agents B. Adile
TOT: current indications and tips for surgical technique E. Delorme
Mesh repairs vs. Fascial Repair in Posterior Compartment Repair  H. Retto

09.00
09.20
09.40
10.00
10.20
10.40
11.00

Session 5 | Management of female pelvic floor dysfunctions - Presidents: Biagio Adile, Giuseppe La Ferrera
Moderators: R. Guarino, M. Palmeri

11.50- 13.40

Health Education for women: Conservative treatment of Stress UI- Does it work? J. Ghigo
How to manage intra-operative complications of pelvic reconstructive surgery M. Cervigni
Identification and treatment of vaginal mesh-related complications B. Adile
Recent advances in the management of female sexual dysfunctions and urogynaecological surgery   M. Serati
Recent advances in neuromodulation of female pelvic floor dysfunctions N. Lemos
Discussion
Conclusions  D. Rizk, B. Adile, G. La Ferrera

11.50
12.10
12.30
12.50
13.10
13.30
13.40

INVITED FACULTY
Biagio Adile, Italy
Luigi Alio, Italy
Giuseppe Bonanno, Italy
Antonino Bucolo, Italy
Sebastiano Caudullo, Italy
Mauro Cervigni, Italy
Gaspare Cucinella, Italy
Maria Rosa D’Anna, Italy
Salvatore D’Asta, Italy

Emmanuel Delorme, France
Giuseppe Ettore, Italy
Maria Rita Falco Abramo, Italy
Joanna Ghigo, Malta
Roberto Guarino, Italy
Giorgio Gugliotta, Italy
Salvatore Incandela, Italy
Giuseppe La Ferrera, Italy
Francesco La Mantia, Italy

Rosario La Spina, Italy
Nucelio Lemos, Canada
Antonio Longo, Italy
Lucia Lo Presti, Italy
Paulo Palma, Brazil
Michele Palmeri, Italy
Giancarlo Paradisi, Italy
Antonino Rapisarda, Italy
Hélio Retto, Portugal

Diaa Rizk, Bahrain
Calogero Salvaggio, Italy
Samir Sawalhe, Germany
Paolo Scollo, Italy
Maurizio Serati, Italy
Angelo Tarascio, Italy
Gabriella Torrisi, Italy
Igor Vaz, Mozambique

10.30 COFFEE BREAK

14.00 LUNCH

16.30 COFFEE BREAK

Saturday, 8 July 2017

11.20 COFFEE BREAK

Autority Welcome Speech
S. Requirez


