## REGISTRATION FEES

Physicians - MIPS Members

200,00 €

Physioterapists, Nurses, Midwives - MIPS Members

100,00€

Physicians - Non MIPS Members

280,00 €

Physioterapists, Nurses, Midwives - Non MIPS Members

180,00€

\* Registration fees are VAT exempted and include: course materials, certificate of attendance, CME forms and CME credits if applicable, Coffee break and Lunch.

### HOW TO REGISTER

Please register online at www.defoe.it or send the registration form by fax (+39.0523.1860018) or email (ad@defoe.it) with proof of payment no later than 30 June 2017.

# ITALIAN CME & UEMS ACCREDITATION

This course is accredited for 150 participants: Physicians (Gynecology, Urology, Phisical Medicine and Rehabilitation, Surgery, Neurology), Physiotherapists, Nurses and Midwives.

Italian CME credits assignment is subject to: proof of attendance 90% of the event, return of the event evaluation form and positive outcome of the final evaluation test, for which each participant shall answer properly at 75% of the proposed questions.

An application has been made to the EACCME for CME accreditation of this event for Physicians (Gynecology, Urology, Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, Surgery, Neurology), Physiotherapists, Nurses and Midwives.

# ACCOMMODATION

Please contact the organizing secretariat to check availability and rooms reservation at mips@defoe.it.

# MIPS EXECUTIVE BOARD & COMMITTEES

Diaa Rizk - President Mauro Cervigni - Chair of Executive Board Carlos Errando - Vice President Safwat Tosson - Tresurer Adolf Lukanovic - General Secretary Biagio Adile - Past President Fulya Dökmeci - Chair, Education Committee Themos Grigoriadis - Chair, Scientific Committee Eric Bautrant - Chair, Meetings Committee Natalia Trotta - Executive Director

# LOCAL ORGANISING COMMITTEE

Graziella Cammarata Giovanni Falsone Giorgio Gugliotta Antonino Papotto Patrizia Speciale



# SPONSORS & EXHIBITORS

B. BRAUN
C.BUA
COMPUMED EUROPE
DIMED
EB NEURO
ERBORISTERIA L'ERBA BUONA

EURO MEDICAL FARM
FARMITALIA
HAUORA MED
JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL
MEDIGEST
Medtronic

NEW MEDICAL IMAGING PANZICA PHYSION SILICONCAT SOFAR





Organizing Secretariat Italian CME Provider nr. 199 Via San Giovanni, 20 Tel. +39.0523.338391 29121 Piacenza Fax +39.0523.1860018 mips@defoe.it www.defoe.it



# **MIPS Educational Course**

Recent advances in Pelvic Floor Reconstructive Surgery 7-8 July 2017 - Umberto I Hospital - Enna, Italy



# MIPS Educational Course

Recent advances in Pelvic Floor Reconstructive Surgery

# Friday, 7 July 2017

08.00 - 08.45 | Registration

08.45 Introduction and Welcome D. Rizk, B. Adile, G. La Ferrera Autority Welcome Speech S. Requirez

09.00 - 10.30 Session 1 | The Female Pelvic Floor - President: Paolo Scollo Moderators: M. Cervigni, L. Lo Presti

	moderators in early in Electronic	
09.00	Surgical anatomy of the pelvic floor: basic concepts and anatomical landmarks	G. Cucinella
09.20	Pregnancy, vaginal birth and the pelvic floor: is primary prevention possible?	D. Rizk
09.40	Prevention, diagnosis and repair of obstetric juries to the pelvic floor	A. Bucolo
10.00	Out of Africa: management of obstetric vesico-vaginal fistula in Mediterranean countries	I. Vaz
10.20	Discussion	

10.30 **COFFEE BREAK** 

#### 11.00 - 14.00 Session 2 | Surgical management of Pelvic Organ Prolapse (POP) - President: Emmanuel Delorme Moderators: G. Bonanno, S. Caudullo

11.00	Mesh repair of POP in 2017 after the FDA warning	G. La Ferrera
11.30	Laparoscopic and robotic approaches to repair of POP	M. Cervigni
12.00	Traditional Repair of POP 2017: the evidence	D. Rizk
12.30	Surgical approach to apical POP repair	P. Palma
12.50	Management of advanced and recurrent POP	M. Serati
13.10	The uterus: victim or cause ? Role of hysterectomy in the surgical management of POP	L. Alio
13.30	POP Suspension: surgical rationale, indications and repair techniques	A. Longo
13.50	Discussion	

14.00 LUNCH

Session 3 | Live Surgery - President: Giuseppe Ettore Moderators: S. Incandela, R. La Spina, A. Rapisarda 15.00 - 19.30

Discussants: S. D'Asta, C. Salvaggio, A. Tarascio, G. Torrisi

M. Červigni, E. Delorme, G. La Ferrera, P. Palma, G. Paradisi, S. Sawalhe

COFFEE BREAK 16.30

# Saturday, 8 July 2017

### 09.00 - 11.20 Session 4 | Surgical management of female Urinary incontinence [UI] - President: Diaa Rizk Moderators: M.R. D'Anna, M. R. Falco Abramo, F. La Mantia

09.00	Urodynamic studies for UI: when and why?	M. Serati
09.20	Pelvic Floor Ultrasound: transperineal, endovaginal and endaoanal imaging	G. Gugliotta
09.40	The surgical treatment of Stress UI: an update	G. Paradisi
10.00	The surgical treatment of combined Stress UI and POP	S. Sawalhe
10.20	Urethral Bulking Agents	B. Adile
10.40	TOT: current indications and tips for surgical technique	E. Delorme
11.00	Mesh repairs vs. Fascial Repair in Posterior Compartment Repair	H. Retto

**COFFEE BREAK** 11.20

## 11.50- 13.40 | Session 5 | Management of female pelvic floor dysfunctions - Presidents: Biagio Adile, Giuseppe La Ferrera Moderators: R. Guarino, M. Palmeri

11.50	Health Education for women: Conservative treatment of Stress UI- Does it work?	J. Ghigo
12.10	How to manage intra-operative complications of pelvic reconstructive surgery	M. Cervigni
12.30	Identification and treatment of vaginal mesh-related complications	B. Adile
12.50	Recent advances in the management of female sexual dysfunctions and urogynaecological surgery	M. Serati
13.10	Recent advances in neuromodulation of female pelvic floor dysfunctions	N. Lemos
13.30	Discussion	

Conclusions 13.40 D. Rizk, B. Adile, G. La Ferrera

## INVITED FACULTY

Biagio Adile, Italy Luigi Alio, Italy Giuseppe Bonanno, Italy Antonino Bucolo, Italy Sebastiano Caudullo, Italy Mauro Cervigni, Italy Gaspare Cucinella, Italy Maria Rosa D'Anna, Italy Salvatore D'Asta, Italy

Emmanuel Delorme, France Giuseppe Ettore, Italy Maria Rita Falco Abramo, Italy Joanna Ghigo, Malta Roberto Guarino, Italy Giorgio Gugliotta, Italy Salvatore Incandela, Italy Giuseppe La Ferrera, Italy Francesco La Mantia, Italy

Rosario La Spina, Italy Nucelio Lemos, Canada Antonio Longo, Italy Lucia Lo Presti, Italy Paulo Palma, Brazil Michele Palmeri, Italy Giancarlo Paradisi, Italy Antonino Rapisarda, Italy Hélio Retto, Portugal

Diaa Rizk, Bahrain Calogero Salvaggio, Italy Samir Sawalhe, Germany Paolo Scollo, Italy Maurizio Serati, İtaly Angelo Tarascio, Italy Gabriella Torrisi, Italy Igor Vaz, Mozambique